

demark Office

103179596

Commissioner for Patents Alexandria, VA 22313

RECORDATION COVER SHEET

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached original documents

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Cheng-Tang Wu, Hongsheng Lu

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

Name:

Livermore Software Technology Corp.

Address:

7374 Las Positas Road

Livermore, CA 94551

3. Nature of conveyance

Assignment

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed with together with a new application, the execution date of the assignment is Feb. 9, 2006

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name:

Roger Chu

Address:

19499 Eric Drive Saratoga, CA 95070

6. Total number of applications and patents involved:

One

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

\$40.00

8. Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

/Roger H. Chu, Reg. # 52745/

Feb. 10, 2006

Roger H. Chu

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet = 2

02/14/2006 HLE333

00000060 11351794

4A AA 00

05 FC:8021

Attorney Docket: LSTC-009

PATENT REEL: 017563 FRAME: 0017

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, Cheng-Tang Wu, a citizen of Republic of China, of Livermore, California, and Hongsheng Lu, a citizen of PR China, of Livermore, California, hereby:

1) sell, assign and transfer to **Livermore Software Technology Corp.**, a California corporation having a place of business at 7374 Las Positas Road, Livermore, CA, 94551, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), its successors and assigns, the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in all inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled:

"Practical fast mesh-free analysis",

for which an application for a United States Patent executed by me/us on or about the date of this assignment, and about to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, and all the rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications;

- 2) authorize the ASSIGNEE to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me/us;
- 3) agree to execute all papers and documents useful in connection with said United Sates and foreign applications, at the request and expense of the ASSIGNEE, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries;
- 4) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any patents granted for said invention to the ASSIGNEE for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns; and
- 5) warrant and represent that I/we have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

Executed this 9th day of February, 2006,

Cheng-Tang Wu

Executed this 9th day of February, 2006,

RECORDED: 02/10/2006

Hengsheng Lu

Attorney Docket No.: LSTC-009

PATENT REEL: 017563 FRAME: 0018